
APRIL 18.~ THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE. 1021 

List of Masseurs registered under the Masseurs Registration Act, 1920. 

Wellington, 12th April, 1929. 

I N accor~anc? w!th section 11 of th~ Masseurs Registratio~ Act, 1920,. I, Michael Her~ert Watt, hereby certify that the 
followlllg hst IS a copy of the R,egister of Masseurs kept In my office III accordance WIth the Masseurs Registration Act, 

1920, and corrected to the 31st day of March, 1929. 

2 
3 
4 
5 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 

12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 

33 
34 
35 
36 

37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 
52 
53 
54 
55 
56 
57 
58 
59 
60 
61 
62 
63 
64 
65 
66 
67 
68 
69 
70 
71 
72 

Surname and Christian Name. 

Brandon, Louise E. 
Appleby; Edith M. 
Barnet" John D. .. 
Brackebush, Arthur Franz .. 
Downes, John E. 

Greei', Mary C. 
Harrison, Joseph W. 
Dickson, Marjorie B. 
Kitto, James Manuel 
Mackay, Albert G. 
Hood, Thomas John 

Leask, Mary 
Macarthur, Leslie William 
Macintosh, James Allan 
McInnes, Angus Charles 
Redward, Ellen 
Redward, James Frederick 
Neilson, Robert 
Muggleworth, Elizabeth Me. 
Riehardson, Florence C. 
Sarelius, Waino Victor 
Clemett, Margaret JanE: 
Claxton. John Edward 
Hewitt, 'S:1rah Edith 
Turner, Lena Osborne 
Gillespie, Helen 
Murray, Freda May 
Gilbertson, Edith Violet 
Ayson, Beatrice R. 
K'8,ne, May 
Easton, Rose 
Fenwick, Dorothy Margery .. 

Washer, Elizabeth H. 
Jorgensen, Carl Owen 
Murray, James Braik 
Paltridge, George Henry 

Webb, Martha A. 
Walker, Thomas G. 
.J aco bsen, Ada C. .. 
Hewitt, Robert A. 
Bennett, Ina Leslie 
Carruthers, Montague T. 
MaIling, Francesca E. 
Mendelssohn, Minnie 
Russell, Nena Craig 
Trimmer, PhyHis K. 
Symons, Mildred 
Stead, Marion M. .. 
Westa,cott, Elizabeth 
Sillifant, Clarrie 
Cherry, Clara E. 
Brown, Gladvs Wade 
Jackson, Herbert W. 
Hanning, Mary Grace 
Ferguson, Ruth Isobel 
Dempsey, Hectorine 
Coates, Muriel M ... 
O'Conner, Adelene 
Smith, Christine 
Goss, Frances C. .. 
Mitchell, Maud 
Brooks, Lilian 
Johnston,David N. 
Hutchison, Muriel G. 
Ward, Ellinor Mary 
Harding, William F. 
Clark, Lilian E. 
Nelson, Eileen M. A. 
Wright, Jean D. .. 
Hirsch, Max 
Goss, Mary E. 
Pearce, Olive L. M. 

D 

Poeml Address. 

164 Willis StrE:et, Wellington 
27 Police Avenue, Mount Eden, Auckland . 
P. O. Box 1568, Au(,kland 
Imperial Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland 
Corner of Symonds and Havelock Streets, 

Auckland . 
152 Ormond Road, Gisborne 
56 Manners Street, Wellington 
] 1 Garden Road, Fendalton, Christchurch 
Hotel Stewart, Gore 
42 Wickstead Street, Wanganui 
Corner of Hobson and Cook Streets, Auck-

land 
9 Fitzroy Road, Napier 
77 Queen Street, Auckland 
2 Onslow Road, Mount Eden, Auckland 
28 Victoria Avenue, Invercargill 
Ormondville, Hawke's Bay 

St. Cl~ir Hot Sea B~ths, St. Clair, Dunedin 
10 Grafton Road, Auckland 
168 Willis Street, Wellington 
Dominion BuHdings, Christchurch 
McKee's Buildings, Gisborne 
94 Willis Street, Wellington 
Templeport, 8 Clyde Road, Epsom 
(Address unknown) 
King George V Hospital 
Military Hospital, Hanmer 
29 Hobson Crescent, Wellington .. 
Oaklands, Anderson's Bay, Dunedin 
5 Halswell Street, Wellington 
Public Hospital, Wellington 
Merani Street, Devonport 

Devon Road, Frankton Junction 
166 Moxham Avenue, Kilbirnie " 

Dominion Motor Buildings, Armagh Street, 
Christchurch 

Public Hospital, Taihape 
14 George Street, Rocky Nook, Auckland 
Massage Department, Hospital, Wellington 
Queen Street, Auckland 
" Sonia," Mohihara Road, Plimmerton 
50 Boulcott Street, Wellington " 
Public Hospital, Wellington 
Waikuku 
345 Victoria A venue, vVanganui .. 
Public Hospital, Wellington 
Waikuku 
P.O. Box 36, Masterton 
Invercargill .• 
(Address unknown) 
3 Cecile Road, Mount Eden, Auckland 
Haddington, Sandgate, Queensland 
Tawhiti, Hawera 
(Address unknown) 
Public Hospital, Waipukurau 
Vogeltown, New Plymouth 
Broadway Chambers. Newmarket, Auckland 
Terrace Buildings, Wellington 

Rawene, Hokianga 
168 Willis Street, Wellington 
20 Elizabeth Street, Timaru 
902 Oolombo Street, Christchurch 
37 Cornwall Park Avenue, Epsom 
Allendale Road, Mount Albert .. 
175 Milton Street, Sydenham 
College Street, Te Awamutu 
15 Wroxton Terrace, Fendalton •• 
2B Golf Road, Epsom .. 
Majestic Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland 

Public Hospital, Masterton 

M. H. WATT, Acting-Registrar. 

Qualifications. 

I.s.rr.M. certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practi(·e. 

Dr. Kjellberg's In~titute. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 

Defence Departm;~t's certificate. 

Otago School of'Massage certificate. 
Defence Department's certificate. 
I.S.T.M. certificate. 

1.S.T.M. '~ertificate and Swedish Go. 
vernment diploma. 

Otago School of Massage certificate. 
1.S.T.M. certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 

1. S. T .M. certifica t~~ 
Defence Department's certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 
I.S.T.M. certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 
Defence Department's certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 
Defence Department's certificate. 

LS.T.M. certific~te. 
Defence Department's certificate. 
Deemed competent. 
Defence Depa,rtment's certificate. 

Otago School of'Massage certificate. 
l.S:r.M. certificate. 
Defence Department's certificate. 
l.S.T.M. certificate. 
Not less than three years' active practice. 

Diploma of Massa~'e, A.M.A. 

I.S.T.M. certificate. 
Not less than three years' active pmctice. 


