List of Masseurs registered under the Masseurs Registration Act, 1920.

Wellington, 12th April, 1929.

In accordance with section 11 of the Masseurs Registration Act, 1920, I, Michael Herbert Watt, hereby certify that the following list is a copy of the Register of Masseurs kept in my office in accordance with the Masseurs Registration Act, 1920, and corrected to the 31st day of March, 1929.

Registered No.	Surname and Christian Name.	Poetal Address.	Qualifications.
Se .			
1	Brandon, Louise E	164 Willis Street, Wellington	I.S.T.M. certificate.
2	Appleby, Edith M	27 Police Avenue, Mount Eden, Auckland .	Not less than three years' active practice
3	Barnet, John D	P.O. Box 1568, Auckland	,,
4	Brackebush, Arthur Franz	Imperial Buildings, Queen Street, Auckland	**
5	Downes, John E	Corner of Symonds and Havelock Streets,	,,
6	Greer, Mary C	Auckland 152 Ormond Road, Gisborne	
7	Harrison, Joseph W	56 Manners Street, Wellington	,, ,,
8	Dickson, Marjorie B	11 Garden Road, Fendalton, Christchurch	"
9	Kitto, James Manuel	Hotel Stewart, Gore	,,
10 11	Mackay, Albert G Hood, Thomas John	42 Wickstead Street, Wanganui	,,
11	Hood, Thomas John	Corner of Hobson and Cook Streets, Auck- land	,,
12	Leask, Mary	9 Fitzroy Road, Napier	,,,
13	Macarthur, Leslie William	77 Queen Street, Auckland	"
14	Macintosh, James Allan	2 Onslow Road, Mount Eden, Auckland	,,
$\begin{array}{c} 15 \\ 16 \end{array}$	McInnes, Angus Charles Redward, Ellen	28 Victoria Avenue, Invercargill	,,
17	Redward, Ellen Redward, James Frederick	Ormondville, Hawke's Bay	,,
18	Neilson, Robert	St. Clair Hot Sea Baths, St. Clair, Dunedin	,,
19	Muggleworth, Elizabeth Mc.	10 Grafton Road, Auckland	,,
20	Richardson, Florence C	168 Willis Street, Wellington	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
21	Sarelius, Waino Victor	Dominion Buildings, Christchurch	Dr. Kjellberg's Institute.
$\begin{array}{c} 22 \\ 23 \end{array}$	Clemett, Margaret Jane Claxton, John Edward ;	McKee's Buildings, Gisborne 94 Willis Street, Wellington	Not less than three years' active practice.
$\frac{23}{24}$	Hewitt, Sarah Edith	Templeport, 8 Clyde Road, Epsom	"
25	Turner, Lena Osborne	(Address unknown)	Defence Department's certificate.
26	Gillespie, Helen	King George V Hospital	"
27	Murray, Freda May	Military Hospital, Hanmer	Otana Calani at Managara
$\frac{28}{29}$	Gilbertson, Edith Violet Ayson, Beatrice R	29 Hobson Crescent, Wellington Oaklands, Anderson's Bay, Dunedin	Otago School of Massage certificate. Defence Department's certificate.
30	Kane, May	5 Halswell Street, Wellington	I.S.T.M. certificate.
31	Easton, Rose	Public Hospital, Wellington	,,
32	Fenwick, Dorothy Margery	Merani Street, Devonport	I.S.T.M. certificate and Swedish Go-
0.0	337 .1 Tale 1. (1 TT	To an David Foundation Touristics	vernment diploma.
$\frac{33}{34}$	Washer, Elizabeth H Jorgensen, Carl Owen	Devon Road, Frankton Junction	Otago School of Massage certificate. I.S.T.M. certificate.
35	Jorgensen, Carl Owen Murray, James Braik	166 Moxham Avenue, Kilbirnie	Not less than three years' active practice.
36	Paltridge, George Henry	Dominion Motor Buildings, Armagh Street,	,,
		Christchurch	
$\frac{37}{38}$	Webb, Martha A Walker, Thomas G	Public Hospital, Taihape	I.S.T.M. certificate.
39	Jacobsen, Ada C	14 George Street, Rocky Nook, Auckland Massage Department, Hospital, Wellington	Defence Department's certificate.
40	Hewitt, Robert A.	Queen Street, Auckland	Not less than three years' active practice.
41	Bennett, Ina Leslie	"Sonia" Mohihara Road, Plimmerton	I.S.T.M. certificate.
42	Carruthers, Montague T	50 Boulcott Street, Wellington	Not less than three years' active practice.
43 44	Malling, Francesca E	Public Hospital, Wellington Waikuku	Defence Department's certificate. Not less than three years' active practice.
45	Russell, Nena Craig	345 Victoria Avenue, Wanganui.	Defence Department's certificate.
46	Trimmer, Phyllis K	Public Hospital, Wellington	,,
47	Symons, Mildred	Waikuku	,,
48	Stead, Marion M	P.O. Box 36, Masterton	"
49 50	Westacott, Elizabeth Sillifant, Clarrie	Invercargill	,,
51	Cherry, Clara E	3 Cecile Road, Mount Eden, Auckland	I.S.T.M. certificate.
52	Brown, Gladys Wade	Haddington, Sandgate, Queensland	Defence Department's certificate.
53	Jackson, Herbert W	Tawhiti, Hawera	Deemed competent.
54	Hanning, Mary Grace	(Address unknown)	Defence Department's certificate.
55 56	Ferguson, Ruth Isobel Dempsey, Hectorine	Public Hospital, Waipukurau Vogeltown, New Plymouth	,,
57	Coates, Muriel M	Broadway Chambers, Newmarket, Auckland	" "
58	O'Conner, Adelene	Terrace Buildings, Wellington	Otago School of Massage certificate
59	Smith, Christine	Dames Habies	I.S.T.M. certificate.
$\frac{60}{61}$	Goss, Frances C	Rawene, Hokianga	Defence Department's certificate. I.S.T.M. certificate.
62	Brooks, Lilian		Not less than three years' active practice.
63	Johnston, David N	902 Colombo Street, Christchurch	»
64	Hutchison, Muriel G	37 Cornwall Park Avenue, Epsom	,,
65	Ward, Ellinor Mary	Allendale Road, Mount Albert	,
$\frac{66}{67}$	Harding, William F Clark, Lilian E	175 Milton Street, Sydenham College Street, Te Awamutu	Diploma of Massage, A.M.A.
68	Nelson, Eileen M. A.	15 Wroxton Terrace, Fendalton	
69	Wright, Jean D	28 Golf Road, Epsom	I.S.T.M. certificate.
70	Hirsch, Max		Not less than three years' active practice.
71	Goss, Mary E	Dublic Hemital Monta to	,,
72	Pearce, Olive L. M	Public Hospital, Masterton) ;